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10F Design Web Design 186 Elliot St, #2 Brattleboro 05301 Oscar Heller https://10fdesign.io/ oscar@10fdesign.io (802) 380-6847
Accounting Systems 
Design, LLC

Accounting Technology and Software 
Assistance P.O. Box 52 Brattleboro 05302 Lisa Bloch http://accountingsystemsdesign.com lisa@accountingsystemsdesign.com (802) 246-2500

Adaptiva HR HR Resources, Consulting 55 Scott Rd PO Box 2380 Brattleboro 05301 Jennifer Jacobs https://adaptivahr.com/ jennifer@adaptivahr.com 802-254-5875, x101

Amanda Kievet
Graphic Design, Web Design, Technology & 
Software Assistance 239 Mitchell Brook Road Norwich 05055 Amanda Kievet https://amandakievet.com/ akievet@gmail.com (608) 957-6453

Amanda Witman 
Consulting Administrative Counseling 11 Blakeslee Street Brattleboro 05301 Amanda Witman https://www.amandawitman.com amandawitman@gmail.com (802) 689-9181
Arc Bookkeeping Bookkeeping, Financial Management P.O. Box 8088 Brattleboro 05304 Alexa Clark http://www.bookkeepingarc.com alexa@bookkeepingarc.com (802) 380-7943
Argonaut LLC Web Application Software Development 287 Dutton Hill Road Norwich 05055 Thomas Chen https://builtbyargonaut.com/ tom@builtbyargonaut.com (781) 475-9493
Austin Design 
Cooperative, Inc. Architecture 167 Main St, Suite 302 Brattleboro 05301 Chamois Holschuh https://austin.design/ chamois@austin.design (802) 451-5966
Bennington Banner Marketing & Graphic Design 425 Main St 423 Main St Bennington 05201 Susan Plaisance https://www.benningtonbanner.com/ splaisance@benningtonbanner.com (802) 733-8827

Berkley & Veller 
Greenwood Country 
Realtors Real Estate 119 Western Avenue 1179 Kipling Road Brattleboro 05301 Tamara Purcell https://berkleyveller.com/ tami@berkleyveller.com (802) 254-6400
Bobolink 
Communications LLC

Communications, marketing, website 
design PO Box 536 Saxtons River 05154 Madeline Bergstrom https://bobolinkvermont.com/ bobolinkvermont@gmail.com (802) 289-3212

Brattleboro Solar 
Management Solar Asset Management 139 Main St 606C Brattleboro 05345 Anna Bowler https://www.brattleborosolar.com/ anna@brattleborosolar.com (802) 257-4800
Burrows Book Services Book Design and Planning 74 Cotton Mill Hill, Unit A-225 197 Sweet Pond Road Guilford 05301 Andy Burrows N/A andyburrows197@gmail.com (802) 989-0199

C.X. Silver Gallery, LLC
Art Exhibitions, Workshops, Publishing, and 
Catering 814 Western Avenue Brattleboro 05301 Cai Xi Silver https://cxsilvergallery.com caixiart@gmail.com (802) 579-9008

Care in Vermont Health Care for Seniors and Disabled 6 South Main St. P.O. Box 1680 Wilmington 05363 Tina Thurber https://www.careinvermont.com/ tina@careinvermont.com 802-464-8333
Centerline Architects & 
Planners, P.C. Architecture & Physical Space Design 302 Main Street Bennington 05201 Kelly Clarke http://www.clarch.com kclarke@clarch.com (802) 447-8609
Clare Barboza 
Photography LLC Photography 74 Cotton Mill Hill 23 Spruce St Brattleboro 05301 Clare Barboza https://clarebarboza.com clare@clarebarboza.com (206) 228-0728
Clout 9 Creative Photography, Video, & Digital Marketing 21 Ruth Way Wilmington 05363 Michael Henaghan http://www.clout9cr.com mhenaghanfilms@gmail.com (302) 893-9343

Codewryter
Web Design, Graphic Design, & Digital 
Marketing 637 Grassy Brook Road Brookline 05345 Marjorie Ray https://www.codewryter.com/ codewryter@gmail.com (802) 365-9319

Costello, Valente & 
Gentry, P.C. Legal Services 51 Putney Rd Brattleboro 05301 Multiple https://cvglawoffice.com admin@cvglawoffice.com (802) 257-5533
Cote Risk Management Health and Safety 231 Main Street PO Box 788 Chester 05143 Daniel Cote https://coteriskmanagement.com/ coteriskmanagement@gmail.com (207) 749-9313

Creatin' Business - Small 
Business Consulting Small Business Consulting 377 VT Rt 30 PO Box 274 Newfane 05345 Shelly Huber http://www.creatinbusiness.com/ consult@creatinbusiness.com (802) 221-0357
Creative Catalyst 
Communications Marketing & Communications 408 Dover Rd. South Newfane 05351 Maia Segura https://creativecatalystcommunications.com/ maia@creativecatalystcommunications.com (206) 898-7090
Creative Solutions, LLC Bookkeeping 148 Village Street East Dorset 05253 Amanda Benway https://creativesolutionsbookkeeping.com amanda@creativesolutoinsvt.com (802) 367-3513
Creators Financial LLC Finance and Insurance 18 Chapin St Brattleboro 05301 Jim Verzino https://www.foodmoneystuff.com/ jim@jimverzino.com (617) 669-2125
Curly Sprout Creative Graphic Design, Websites, Copywriting 55 Back Street Newfane 05345 Kathleen Murtaugh https://curlysproutcreative.com katie@curlysprout.com (716) 969-5194

Deerfield Valley News Newspapers (Publishers/Mfrs) / Marketing 797 Vt Route 100 North Wilmington 05363 Randy Capitani https://www.dvalnews.com/contact randyc@vermontmedia.com (802) 464-3388

Dorset Partners
Business Operations, Financial 
Management 71 Batten Kill Way East Dorset 05253 Jeff Sands http://dorsetpartners.com jeff@dorsetpartners.com (802) 688-3419

Downey, Pieciak, 
Fitzgerald & Co., P.C. Accounting & Bookkeeping 10 Park Place Brattleboro 05301 Joseph Pieciak www.downeycpa.com jpieciak@downeycpa.com (802) 257-1307 x120

Dragonfly Designs
Graphic Design, Web Design, Digital 
Marketing 668 Old Connecticut River Road Springfield 05156 Karen Longo https://www.dragonflydesigngroup.com/ longokaren7@gmail.com (203) 206-7640

Erika Radcliffe
Graphic Design, Web Design, Digital 
Marketing 68 Main Street, #223 Brattleboro 05301 Erika Radcliff N/A thisiserikarad@gmail.com (208) 250-7997

Europa IT Technology & Software Assistance 74 Cotton Mill Hill, Unit A-257 8 Stewart Lane Brattleboro 05301 Aaron Howe http://europait.net accounting@europait.net (802) 275-4848

Eventide LLC

coaching, group/team facilitation, learning 
design & delivery, learning application 
support, personal & professional 
development PO Box 117 Newfane 05345 Susan Ahl susan@susanahl.com (207) 752-6799

Experiential Tools

Group Facilitation, Professional 
Development, Community Building & 
Visioning, Experiential Education and 
Facilitation Tools and Workshops. 36 Merrill Mundell Road South Newfane 05345 Jennifer Stanchfield https://experientialtools.com/ jen@experientialtools.com (802) 490-0147

F.E.R.N. Ltd Co

Consulting (Marketing & Content), Group 
Facilitation, Strategic Planning, Retreat 
Design 36 Brook Street Newfane 05345 Luella Strattner

https://www.facilitatingemergentrealitiesnow.co
m luella@facilitatingemergentrealitiesnow.com (802) 380-1430

Fearless Computing Technology & Software Assistance 1320A Middle Rd Dummerston 05301 Steven West http://www.fearlesscomputingvt.com steve@fearlesscomputingvt.com (802) 387-0058
First Proof Press Printmaking 183 Main Street Unit 7 Brattleboro 05301 Daniel Chiaccio https://www.firstproofpress.com firstproofpress@gmail.com (802) 490-2540

Four Seasons Media Inc Marketing 464 Putney Rd Brattleboro 05302 Kelli Corbeil https://wtsaradio.com/ kcorbeil@wtsaradio.com (802) 380-6137

Fran Janik Photography Photography 501 Mellis Road PO Box 181 Jamaica 05343 Francis Janik http://www.franjanik.com mykindofjamaica@gmail.com (802) 579-6662
Grady Smith Video & Digital Marketing 60 Greenhill Parkway Brattleboro 05301 Grady Smith https://vimeo.com/gradysmith gradyps@gmail.com (718) 683-4360
GVH Studio Graphic Design, Sign Consulting 40 Pageant Street Bennington 05201 Gregory Van Houten www.gvhstudio.com greg@gvhstudio.com (802) 379-1135

Hannah Tustin

Owner's Representative, Clerk of the 
Works, Project Management, Construction 
Management 1993 Sweet Pond Rd Guilford 05301 Hannah Tustin N/A sweetpondtustins@gmail.com (802) 490-0392

Haptic Pictures LLC Video & Documentary Film 24 Flat St, Suite 217 Brattleboro 05301 Willow O'Feral https://www.hapticpictures.media willowoferal@gmail.com (707) 350-1863



Harrington Brands

Strategic planning, facilitation, 
organizational development, leadership 
workshops 113 Elm Street Bennington 05201 Matt Harrington https://www.harringtonbrands.com matt@harringtonbrands.com (518) 727-7741

HELM Construction
Construction business consulting, coaching, 
training and project management 139 Main St. Suite 602 Brattleboro 05301 Mel Baiser https://www.buildhelm.com mel@buildhelm.com (802) 380-1841

Hessel and Associates
Business Operations, Grant Writing, Market 
Analysis 5 Timber Lane Brattleboro 05301 Greg Hessel http://www.regenerationresources.org greg@regenerationresources.org (802) 251-0048

HIGH FIVE ADVENTURE 
LEARNING CENTER, INC. Human Resources 130 Austine Dr Ste 170 Brattleboro 05301 Jen Ottinger http://www.high5adventure.org jottinger@high5adventure.org (802) 254-8718

Humanist Copywriter

Provides writing services to nonprofits for 
fundraising, marketing, and 
communications 29 High St. Apt. 306 Brattleboro 05301 Amee LaTour https://humanistcopywriter.com amee.writes4good@gmail.com (802) 275-2598

Indelible Inc.
Web Design, Graphic Design, & Digital 
Marketing 709 Eastman Road Grafton 05146 Mike Dion https://becomeindelible.com mike@becomeindelible.com (888) 496-9377 x702

Interdependent 
Education Educational Services 91 Hall Bridge Road Bellows Falls 05101 Susan Yao https://www.interdependenteducation.org/ susyao@gmail.com (774) 377-5321

JA Saccoccio Workshop Architecture 29 Flat Street, Suite 101 PO Box 6114 Brattleboro 05301 Jonathan Saccoccio https://www.jasworkshop.com jon@jasworkshop.com (802) 490-2296
Jenna Rice Marketing 
LLC

Photography, Web Design, Graphic Design 
& Digital Marketing 29 Hewett Rd Windsor 05089 Jenna Rice https://jennarice.net jennaricemarketing@gmail.com (802) 291-2622

Joe Heslin Strategies Marketing 36 Winter Court Brattleboro 05301 Joe Heslin https://joeheslin.com joe@joeheslin.com (802) 451-9248
K. Whitehall Design Graphic Design Services 8 Robinson Ave. PO Box 4005 Bennington 05201 Kate Whitehall https://whitehalldesign.com kate@whitehalldesign.com (802) 440-0959
Kaplan HVAC Solutions. 
LLC HVAC, Refrigeration & Controls Consulting PO Box 2205 66 Bonnyvale Road Brattleboro 05303 Robert Kaplan https://kaplanhvacsolutions.com robert@kaplanhvacsolutions.com (802) 254-1554
Kinetik Red Business Consulting PO Box 1978 Brattleboro 05302 Cindy Douglas https://kinetik.red/consulting cindy@kinetik.red (802) 490-3136
Lanterna Film Film/Video Production 5 Stearns Rd Brattleboro 05301 Jesse Kreitzer https://www.lanternafilm.com jesse@lanternafilm.com (319) 333-8434

Leaf Silver Design
Web Design, Graphic Design, Digital 
Marketing, & Grant Writing 814 Western Avenue, Apt 2 Brattleboro 05301 Leaf Silver https://leafsilver.com leafsilvervt@gmail.com (802) 380-4901

Lifestream Pictures LLC Video Production 59 Brookside Drive Unit 4 Brattleboro 05301 Akhil Srivastava www.lifestreamfilms.com akhil@lifestreamfilms.com (413) 505-9640
Little Pond Digital Photography and videography 10 Hopkins Rd Dummerston 05301 Rebecca Lotka https://www.littleponddigital.com/ rflotka@gmail.com (215) 380-1604
Looker Lab Digital Media and Design 430 South Wardsboro Road Newfane 05345 Bryan Gilbert Santiago http://www.lookerlab.com/ bryan@lookerlab.com (917) 776-6913

Lynn Forrest Consulting Bookkeeping PO Box 286 492 Dover Rd South Newfane 05351 Lynn Forrest NA lynn.forrest@gmail.com (650) 224-6251
Margaret Atkinson Non-profit Development Consultation 92 Estey Street Brattleboro 05301 Margaret Atkinson NA meatkinson10@gmail.com (802) 380-8719
Matt Maranian Graphic Design & Digital Marketing 12 Elliot Street Brattleboro 05301 Matt Maranian https://www.mattmaranian.com/ mattmaranian@gmail.com (213) 863-1066
McIntyre Editorial 
Services LLC Editing 161 South Main Street Brattleboro 05301 Meg McIntyre https://mcintyreeditorial.com/manuscript-servicesbymegmcintyre@gmail.com (802) 275-4246
Mountain Telecom Technology & Software Assistance 116 Lincoln Avenue PO Box 893 Manchester Center 05255 Barry Brown http://mountaintelecom.net barry@phoneco.com (802) 362-4900
Mount Kilburn Business 
Services LLC Accounting & Bookkeeping 107 McCaffrey Ridge Putney 05346 John Kilburn https://www.mtkilburn.com/ john.kilburn@mtkilburn.com (802) 380-6468
MSC Consultancy Wholesale Trade 9 Upper Cassidy Road Putney 05346 Michael Cohen https://www.msc-consultancy.com mcohenvt@gmail.com (929) 316-0388
MSK Engineers Engineering & Land Survey 150 Depot St P.O. Box 139 Bennington 05201 Stephanie Mulligan https://mskeng.com/ smulligan@mskeng.com (802) 999-9640

Musearts, Inc.
Web design, Graphics, Logos, Animation, 
Exhibits 160 Grimes Hill Road Williamsville 05362 Lise LePage https://www.musearts.com/ lepage@musearts.com (802) 348-6802

My Kind Of Jamaica, LLC Technical Consultant PO Box 181 501 Mellis Road Jamaica 05343 Francis Janik https://www.franjanik.com/ mykindofjamaica@gmail.com (802) 579-6662

National New Media 
Corp

Digital Marketing, SEO, PPC, Web design, 
TA, Tax help, youth programming, small 
business development, nonprofit fiscal 
sponsorship PO Box 144 Bennington 05201 Tina Cook http://www.nationalnewmediacorp.org president@nationalnewmediacorp.org (802) 662-0479

New Leaf Creative Graphic Design, Web Design, Videography 170 Meadow Lane Weathersfield 05156 Lisa Gleeson http://nl-creative.com/about-us/ lisa@nl-creative.com (207) 317-6694

North Hill Solutions

Provide consulting for VT municipalities, 
independent fire districts, and volunteer 
fire departments. 1623 Potter Hill Rd. Readsboro 05350 Peder Rude https://northhill.solutions/ hello@northhill.solutions (802) 829-2900

Ocrah LLC
Project Management, Web Design, 
Technology & Software 162 Marlboro Ave Brattleboro 05301 Michael Ferris https://ocrah.com/ michael@ocrah.com (802) 490-3912

Open Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping, Financial Management & 
Consulting, Training and Workshops 51 Moreland Ave Brattleboro 05301 Alex Fischer http://www.openbookkeeping.com alex@bookkeeping.coop (413) 896-7264

Parish Hill Creamery
Dairy Production Consulting, Health and 
Safety Planning 131 West Parish Hill Road Westminster West 05346 Peter Dixon https://dairyfoodsconsulting.com peterhicksdixon@gmail.com (802) 275-2297

Patient, Sympathetic 
Coaching

Provide coaching and help with digital 
devices 621 East-West Road E. Dummerston 05346 Annamarie Pluhar https://patientsympatheticcoaching.com annamarie@patientsympatheticcoaching.com (802) 451-1941

Pearl Street Creative Photography, Video, Branding 51 Pearl Street Springfield 01105 Casimir Krupinsky https://pearlstreetcreative.com/ cas@pearlstreetcreative.com (802) 885-8776

Primetime Concepts Marketing 1484 Middle Road Dummerston Center 05301 Lynn Barrett https://vermontartsliving.com/ vermontartsliving@gmail.com (802) 258-3992
Reeves Consulting LLC Consulting 1712 Green Mountain Turnpike Chester 05143 Ted Reeves http://www.reevesconsultingservices.com ted@reevesconsultingservices.com (802) 875-7003
Robert Kropp 
Bookkeeping Finance and Insurance 106 Frost St Brattleboro 05301 Robert Kropp rjkropp@yahoo.com (802) 952-8667
Rose Wilson Consulting 
LLC Business Planning & Grant Writing PO Box 575 Norwich 05055 Rosalie Wilson rosewilson.com rose@rosewilson.com (802) 649-1000
Samantha Bovat Grant Writing/Copywriting 270 Hill Rd Brookline 05345 Samantha Bovat https://www.samanthabovat.com info@samanthabovat.com (802) 365-9114
Saraswati Solutions Website Design PO Box 442 Newfane 05345 Cindy Levine https://saraswatisolutions.com/ cindy@saraswatisolutions.com (843) 222-4965
Spring Hollow Financial, 
LLC Finance and Insurance 2416 Route 9 Marlboro 05344 Sara Kermenski https://www.springhollowfinancial.com sara@springhollowfinancial.com (802) 275-2003



Storm Petrel LLC Podcast, YouTube & Website Coaching 74 Winchester Rd Brattleboro 05301 Christina Moore https://storm-petrel.com cmoore@storm-petrel.com (802) 380-5437
Structural Integrity Finance and Operations for Nonprofits 230 Western Avenue Brattleboro 05301 Sage Ruth https://www.structural-integrity.org/ sage@structural-integrity.org (802) 368-1101
Sustainable Digital Website development and SEO 8 Garden Lane Putney 05346 Bob Lawson https://www.sustainabledigital.com bob@sustainabledigital.com (802) 490-8409
Sweet Spot Style LifeSTYLE and small business coaching 163 Marlboro Avenue Brattleboro 05301 Desha Peacock https://www.sweetspotstyle.com deshapeacock@gmail.com (802) 451-6691
TC-AC TC-AC 87A Grassy Brook Rd Brookline 05345 Terrance Congdon tc16@comcast.net (802) 380-7720
The Imagination 
Company Branding & Marketing 823 Campbell Road Bethel 05032 Kristen Smith https://theimaginationcompany.com kristens@theimaginationcompany.com (802) 234-5809
The Mackenzie Inc. Management 3695 Hartland Hill Road Woodstock 05091 Lina Hristova https://www.themackenzie.net/ lina.hristov@gmail.com (857) 205-4251

The McLin Agency LLC Digital Marketing 132 South Main Street Apt 203 White River Junction 05001 Danielle McLin https://themclinagency.com danielle@themclinagency.com (702) 370-7920
The Wilmington Inn Consulting & Financial Management 61 West Main Street Wilmington 05363 Charles Foster https://www.thewilmingtoninn.com/ charleswfoster@icloud.com (617) 543-6395
The Winfield Creative Social Media Specialist 70 Hayes Avenue South Burlington 05403 Brittany Winfield https://www.thewinfieldcreative.com/ hello@thewinfieldcreative.com (802) 456-4667
Think Dynamic Digital Digital Marketing & Business Solutions 5451 Vermont Route 7A Shaftsbury 05262 Andrea E Bacchi https://www.thinkdynamicdigital.com info@thinkdynamicdigital.com (802) 391-4029
To the Moon 
Productions Documentary video creation // Filmmaking 64 Belmont Avenue Brattleboro 05301 Angela Snow https://tothemoonproductions.com/ tothemoonproductions@gmail.com (314) 409-9739
Vanessa Long Finance & Insurance 36 Park Place Suite 202 Brattleboro 05301 Vanessa Long https://www.aflac.com/agents/vanessa_long.aspx vanessalong4881@gmail.com (937) 681-0354

Vermont Small Business 
Law Center

Supports minority- and BIPOC-owned small 
businesses’ access to legal services. 164 Chelsea St PO Box 96 South Royalton 05068 Sage Kochavi https://sblc.vermontlaw.edu/ sblc@vermontlaw.edu  802-831-1289

Vital Partnerships Health Care and Social Assistance 126 Sunny Acres Rd Brattleboro 05301 Wichie Artu https://www.vitalpartnerships.org/about info@vitalpartnerships.org 802-289-0204
Wagner Development 
Partners Development Consulting 31 Vermont Ave Brattleboro 05301 Isaac Wagner N/A piwagner@comcast.net (802) 579-2363

Watershed Coaching LLC Leadership/Team Development 904 Upper Dummerston Rd Brattleboro 05301 Kerry Secrest http://watershedcoachingllc.com/ kerry@watershedcoachingllc.com (802) 490-0445
Watershed Studio Architecture and Planning 1280 Turnpike Road Norwich 05055 Daniel Johnson http://www.watershedstudio.us/ johnson@watershedstudio.us (802) 291-4529

Websight Savvy
Website development, digital marketing, 
graphic design 1100 Stigers Road Andover 05143 Lauren Ingersoll https://www.websightsavvy.com/ laureningersoll75@gmail.com (203) 470-3232

WebWerk LLC Web and Mobile App Development PO Box 242 Newfane 05345 Bahman Mahdavi https://webwerk.com bahman@webwerk.com (802) 365-7635
Wildair Design Squarespace Website Redesigns 165 Waterman Rd East Dummerston 05346 Leland Wilder https://www.wildairdesign.com/ leland.m.wilder@gmail.com (413) 329-7808
William C. Deveneau 
Esq. PLC Legal Services 160 Benmont Avenue Ste C3-80A Bennington 05201 William Deveneau http://www.wcdesq.com william@wcdesq.com (802) 442-9800
Williams Financial Financial Planning for Businesses 204 Union St Bennington 05201 James Williams https://williamsfinancial.net james@williamsfinancial.net (802) 447-9769
Winterland Marketing Digital Marketing Services P.O. Box 1017 Brattleboro 05302 Myles Dumas https://www.winterlandmarketing.com/ myles@winterlandmarketing.com (978) 577-9561


